#### **RESOLUTION 9368**

## A RESOLUTION CALLING FOR AN ELECTION ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT REVIEW AND ESTABLISHING A STUDY COMMISSION

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Cascade County, Montana, as follows:

**WHEREAS**, the provisions of Article XI, Section 9, of the Montana Constitution and 7-3-171 through 193, Montana Code Annotated, require a local governing body to call for an election to be held on June 8, 2004 on the question of local government review and the establishment of a study commission.

# NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CUITY COMMISISON OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, CASCADE COUNTY, MONTNA AS FOLLOWS:

That an election is hereby called to be held on June 8, 2004, on the question of review of the government of the City of Great Falls and to establish a local government study commission consisting of five members to examine the government of the City of Great Falls and to submit recommendations thereon. The form of the ballot shall be as follows: See Exhibit "A."

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana on this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2004.

ATTEST:	Randall H. Gray, Mayor	
Carolyn M. Broquist, Deputy City Clerk		
(SEAL OF CITY)		

Approved for legal of	content: City Attorney
State of Montana County of Cascade City of Great Falls	) :ss )
hereby certify that the Commission of t	1. Broquist, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do the foregoing Resolution No. 9366 was placed on its final passage by the City of Great Falls, Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the 2nd 4, and approved by the Mayor of said City on the 2nd day of March,
IN WITNES said City this 2nd da	S WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of by of March, 2004.
(SEAL OF CITY)	Carolyn M. Broquist, Deputy City Clerk

#### **EXHIBIT A**

### CITY OF GREAT FALLS LOCAL GOVERNMENT REVIEW AND STUDY COMMISSION

FOR the review of the government of the City of Great Falls, Montana and the establishment of a local government study commission consisting of 5 members to examine the government of the City of Great falls, Montana and submit recommendations thereon
<b>AGAINST</b> the review of the government of the City of Great Falls, Montana and the establishment of a local government study commission.